Ung et al v. Facebook, Inc.

COOLEY LLP

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SAN FRANCISCO

COOLEY LLP

MICHAEL G. RHODES (116127)
(rthodesmg@cooley.com)
MATTHEW D. BROWN (196972)
(brownmd@cooley.com)
BENJAMIN H. KLEINE (257225)
(bkleine@cooley.com)

JAMES B. MCARTHUR (265806)
(jmcarthur@cooley.com)

101 California Street, Sth Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-5800
Telephone:  (415) 693-2000
Facsimile: (415) 693-2222

Attorneys for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

RYAN UNG, CHI CHENG and ALICE
ROSEN, on Behalf of Themselves and All
Others Similarly Situated,
Plaintiffs,
V.

FACEBOOK, INC.,

Defendant.

Case No. 11-CV-02829-JSW-PSG

FACEBOOK, INC.’S CORRECTED NOTICE
OF MOTION TO DISMISS PLAINTIFFS’
CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT

FED. R. C1v. PRO. 12(b)(1), 12(b)(6)
Date: December 2, 2011
Time: 9:00 a.m.

Judge: Hon. Jeffrey S. White

Courtroom: 11
Trial Date: Not yet set

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO DISMISS

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 2, 2011 at 9:00 a.m., in the above-entitled

Doc. 33

court located at 450 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, California, Defendant Facebook, Inc.
(“Facebook™) will move to dismiss with prejudice the Class Action Complaint (“Complaint”)
filed by Plaintiffs. Facebook’s Motion is made pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure
12(b)(1) and 12(b)(6) and is based on this Notice of Motion and Motion, Facebook’s

Memorandum of Points and Authorities in support thereof (Dkt. No. 10), the Declaration of Ana

FACEBOOK, INC.”’S CORRECTED NOTICE OF
1. MOTION TO DISMISS CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT
CASE No. 11-CV-02829-JSW-PSG

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2011cv02829/241668/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2011cv02829/241668/33/
http://dockets.justia.com/

COOLEY LLP

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SAN FRANCISCO

Yang Muller, accompanying Exhibits, and Request for Judicial Notice filed therewith (Dkt. Nos.
11, 12), Facebook’s Reply Brief in support of Facebook’s Motion (Dkt. No. 31), all pleadings and
papers on file in this matter, and upon such other matters as may be presented to the Court at the

time of hearing or otherwise.

Dated: October 5, 2011 COOLEY LLP

/s/ Matthew D. Brown
Matthew D. Brown (196972)

Attorneys for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC.

2548515/ST

FACEBOOK, INC.’S CORRECTED NOTICE OF
2. MOTION TO DISMISS CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT
CASE No. 11-CV-02829-JSW-PSG



WARRENSA
Typewritten Text
_______________________________




