1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	COOLEY LLP MICHAEL G. RHODES (116127) (rhodesmg@cooley.com) MATTHEW D. BROWN (196972) (brownmd@cooley.com) BENJAMIN H. KLEINE (257225) (bkleine@cooley.com) JAMES B. MCARTHUR (265806) (jmcarthur@cooley.com) 101 California Street, 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-5800 Telephone: (415) 693-2000 Facsimile: (415) 693-2222 Attorneys for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC.		
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
12			
13	RYAN UNG, CHI CHENG and ALICE ROSEN, on Behalf of Themselves and All	Case No. 11-CV-02829-JSW-PSG	
14	Others Similarly Situated,	FACEBOOK, INC.'S CORRECTED NOTICE OF MOTION TO DISMISS PLAINTIFFS'	
15	Plaintiffs,	CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT	
16	V.	FED. R. CIV. PRO. 12(b)(1), 12(b)(6)	
17	FACEBOOK, INC.,	Date: <b>December 2, 2011</b> Time: 9:00 a.m.	
18	Defendant.	Judge: Hon. Jeffrey S. White Courtroom: 11	
19		Trial Date: Not yet set	
20			
21	NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO DISMISS		
22	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:		
23	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 2, 2011 at 9:00 a.m., in the above-entitled		
24	court located at 450 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, California, Defendant Facebook, Inc.		
25	("Facebook") will move to dismiss with prejudice the Class Action Complaint ("Complaint")		
26	filed by Plaintiffs. Facebook's Motion is made pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure		
27	12(b)(1) and 12(b)(6) and is based on this Notice of Motion and Motion, Facebook's		
28	Memorandum of Points and Authorities in support thereof (Dkt. No. 10), the Declaration of Ana		
2.AW 20	1.	FACEBOOK, INC.'S CORRECTED NOTICE OF Motion to Dismiss Class Action Complaint Case No. 11-CV-02829-JSW-PSG	

1	Yang Muller, accompanying Exhibits, and Request for Judicial Notice filed therewith (Dkt. Nos.		
2	11, 12), Facebook's Reply Brief in support of Facebook's Motion (Dkt. No. 31), all pleadings and		
3	papers on file in this matter, and upon such other matters as may be presented to the Court at the		
4	time of hearing or otherwise.		
5			
6			
7		Brown	
8	Matthew D Bro	wn (196972)	
9	Attorneys for D	efendant FACEBOOK, INC.	
10	) 2548515/ST		
11			
12	2		
13	3		
14	4		
15	5		
16	5		
17	7		
18	3		
19			
20	)		
21			
22	2		
23	3		
24	£		
25	5		
26	5		
27	7		
28			
COOLEY LLP ITORNEYS AT LAW SAN FRANCISCO	2. Motio	ACEBOOK, INC.'S CORRECTED NOTICE OF IN TO DISMISS CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT CASE NO. 11-CV-02829-JSW-PSG	